Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

RMP25-000580

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 3901
KIRCHOFF RD

5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK SOUTH ST
APPROX LOC: 2633
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

100 BLOCK FARMINGTON
CT

LOIS DR / GOLF RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT
2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

4600 BLOCK LINDEN LN
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
THREATENING TX
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/24/2025 9:47:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025

RMP25-000581

RMP25-000582

RMP25-000583

RMP25-000584

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:2221
ALGONQUIN RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3800 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
2600 BLOCK PARK ST

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE

APPROX LOC: 3972
INDUSTRIAL AVE

100 BLOCK VIOLA CT
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK ST JAMES ST

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

HOLD UP ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
THREATENING TX
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/24/2025 9:47:51 AM



